

Information Governance Department Colquhoun Street Stirling FK7 7PX NHS Forth Valley

Telephone: 01786 433282

Mr Tom McGregor What Do They Know.com Your Ref Our Ref FOI 0002749

Enquiries to

18 March 2016

Extension

Date

Hilary Chalmers fv-uhb.freedomofinformation@nhs.net

Direct Line 01786 433284

Dear Mr McGregor

By Email

Request for Information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

We write in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act.

1. the name of your Head/Director of Pharmacy (or Chief Pharmacist)

Response: Gail Caldwell – Pharmacy Director

2. Structure chart of your pharmacy department

Response: The information you have requested is contained in the attached document.

3. Total number of pharmacists, pharmacy technicians, pharmacy assistants and administrative staff in the dept.

Response: 115.74 members of staff. Figures are based upon WTE (Whole time equivalent) WTE for all pharmacy services across the NHS Board.

We trust this is to your satisfaction. However, under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 if you are dissatisfied with our response you are entitled to request a review. A request for review must be made in writing to Miss Deirdre Coyle, Head of Information Governance, NHS Forth Valley, CSD, Colquhoun Street, Stirling, FK7 7PX or fv-uhb.freedomofinformation@nhs.net, no later than forty working days from receipt of the response. If our decision is unchanged following a review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to a formal appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Please feel free to contact us should you require any further advice or assistance.

Yours sincerely

Hilary Chalmers Lead Freedom of Information Officer

Enc



Chairman: Alex Linkston CBE Chief Executive: Jane Grant